TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM474426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the clerical error on trademark assignment cover sheet by removing registration nos. 4346548 and 4388136 previously recorded on Reel 005610 Frame 0103. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entity conversion
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900434534

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1A Smart Start, Inc.		08/18/2015	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1A Smart Start, Inc.
Street Address:	500 E. Dallas Road
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Grapevine
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76051
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86296303	IN-HOM S.M.A.R.T. MOBILE
Serial Number:	85872962	NO-DRIV
Registration Number:	2962754	SEPARATING DRINKING FROM DRIVING
Registration Number:	4166907	SETTING THE STANDARD IN ALCOHOL MONITORI
Serial Number:	86560955	SMART BREATH
Registration Number:	2825675	SMART LOG
Registration Number:	2170846	SMART START
Registration Number:	3877458	SMART START IN-HOM
Registration Number:	4557264	SMART-ALERT
Registration Number:	2843683	SMARTRAC
Registration Number:	4035644	SSI-20/20
Registration Number:	4671465	SSI-20/30

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149999009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent TRADEMARK

REEL: 006334 FRAME: 0218

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149691700

Email: greg.mccormack@tklaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Thompson & Knight LLP

Address Line 1: 1722 Routh Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009001.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Greg McCormack
SIGNATURE:	/Greg McCormack/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=OriginalAssignment#page1.tif source=OriginalAssignment#page2.tif source=OriginalAssignment#page3.tif source=OriginalAssignment#page4.tif source=OriginalAssignment#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006334 FRAME: 0219

CH \$365.00 862963

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352885

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1A Smart Start, Inc.		08/18/2015	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1A Smart Start, Inc.
Street Address:	500 E. Dallas Road
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Grapevine
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76051
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86296303	IN-HOM S.M.A.R.T. MOBILE
Serial Number:	85872962	NO-DRIV
Registration Number:	2962754	SEPARATING DRINKING FROM DRIVING
Registration Number:	4166907	SETTING THE STANDARD IN ALCOHOL MONITORI
Serial Number:	86560955	SMART BREATH
Registration Number:	2825675	SMART LOG
Registration Number:	2170846	SMART START
Registration Number:	3877458	SMART START IN-HOM
Registration Number:	4557264	SMART-ALERT
Registration Number:	4346548	SMARTOX
Registration Number:	4388136	SMARTOX ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY. EXCEPTIONAL
Registration Number:	2843683	SMARTRAC
Registration Number:	4035644	SSI-20/20
Registration Number:	4671465	SSI-20/30

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006634 FRAME: 0220

900335786

Phone: 214-969-1473

Email: usptodallas@tklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thompson & Knight LLP

Address Line 1: 1722 Routh Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1A SMART
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Wynne
SIGNATURE:	/Richard L. Wynne/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=SmartStart_TX_DL#page1.tif source=SmartStart_TX_DL#page2.tif source=SmartStart_TX_DL#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006634 FRAME: 0224



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "1A SMART START, INC." TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY

OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 5:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

580*6238 8100*V

151187659

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT (CATION: 2657013

DATE: 08-18-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006634 FRAME: 0202

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:23 PM 08/18/2015 FILED 05:23 PM 08/18/2015 SRV 151187659 - 5806238 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation was first formed is Tex	xas.
--	------

- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Texas.
- 3. The date the Non-Delaware Corporation was first formed is September 10, 1992.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is:

1A Smart Start, Inc.

5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is:

1A Smart Start, Inc.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006634 FRAME: 0226 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware Corporation has executed this Certificate on August _18, 2015.

1A Smart Start, Inc.

Name: Matt Strausz

Title: President and CEO

Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion -- 1A Smart Start, Inc. to 1A Smart Start, Inc.

TRADEMARK 'REEL: 006634 FRAME: 0224

RECORDED: 08/23/2018